Allegany County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

3,493 440
3,103 424
294 103
96 59
3,542 421
1,643 297
520 174
303 120
854 193

0 0

0 0

67 44

50 45

0 0

0 0

24 25

0 0

0 0

11 21

20 26

10 20

40 31

0 0
3,542 447
3,314 438
104 58
58 42

66 48

PERCENT

100.0%
88.8%

8.4%

2.7%

100.0%

46.4%

14.7%

8.6%

24.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%

1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.6%
0.3%
1.1%
0.0%

100.0%

93.6%

2.9%

1.6%

1.9%

OUT-MIGRATION**
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

2,477 548
2,225 514
209 186
43 39
2,599 565
850 375
159 93
623 315
878 259

0 0

4 7

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

42 40

0 0

0 0

0 0

6 9

13 22

24 29

0 0
2,599 583
2,506 579
29 33

10 18

54 41

PERCENT

100.0%
89.8%

8.4%

1.7%

100.0%

32.7%

6.1%

24.0%

33.8%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.5%
0.9%
0.0%

100.0%

96.4%

1.1%

0.4%

2.1%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

1,016
878

85

53

943

793

361

-320

943

808

75

48

12

(+/-) MOE

703
666

213

71

704
478
197
337

323

734
727
67
45

63

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Allegany County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Intra State Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
2,170 331
1,924 317
229 93
17 23
2,181 331
1,643 297
0 0

0 0
459 137
0 0

0 0

5 11

7 16

0 0

0 0

16 22

0 0

0 0

11 21

0 0

0 0

40 31

0 0
2,181 333
2,096 329
16 18
45 37
24 30

PERCENT

100.0%
88.7%

10.6%

0.8%

100.0%

75.3%

0.0%

0.0%

21.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%

0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%

100.0%

96.1%

0.7%

2.1%

1.1%

OUT-MIGRATION

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
1,635 452
1,383 410

209 186
43 39
1,683 454
850 375
0 0

0 0
744 250
0 0

4 7

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

42 40

0 0

0 0

0 0

6 9

13 22
24 29

0 0
1,683 458
1,590 454
29 33
10 18
54 41

PERCENT

100.0%
84.6%

12.8%

2.6%

100.0%

50.5%

0.0%

0.0%

44.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.8%
1.4%
0.0%

100.0%

94.5%

1.7%

0.6%

3.2%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
535 560
541 518

20 208
-26 45
498 562
793 478

0 0
0 0
-285 285
0 0
-4 7
5 11
7 16
0 0
0 0
-26 45
0 0
0 0

11 21

-6 9
-13 22

16 43

0 0
498 566
506 561

-13 38

35 41
-30 51

* Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Allegany County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Interstate Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
1,205 284
1,126 280
58 43
21 27
1,243 253
0 0
496 173
303 120
394 135
0 0

0 0

12 18

0 0

0 0

0 0

8 12

0 0

0 0

0 0

20 26

10 20

0 0

0 0
1,243 292
1,193 289
8 12

0 0

42 37

PERCENT

100.0%
93.4%

4.8%

1.7%

100.0%

0.0%

39.9%

24.4%

31.7%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

96.0%

0.6%

0.0%

3.4%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

842
842

916

159

623

134

o O o

OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0oOOoOOoO

916

916

(+/-) MOE

309

309

336

93

315

o O o

OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoO

360

360

PERCENT

100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

17.4%

68.0%

14.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

363
284

58

21

327

337

-320

260

12

O OO o oo

10

o

327

277

42

(+/-) MOE

420
417

43

27

420

464
462

12

37

* Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.
** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

**% Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Allegany County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Foreign Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
118 60
53 36
7 11
58 47
118 60
0 0
24 19
0 0

1 4

0 0

0 0
50 39
43 42
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
118 60
25 19
80 54
13 19
0 0

PERCENT

100.0%
44.9%

5.9%

49.2%

100.0%

0.0%

20.3%

0.0%

0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
42.4%

36.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

21.2%

67.8%

11.0%

0.0%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

o O oo

O OO0 000000 OoOo

(+/-) MOE

0
0

o O oo

O OO0 000000 OoOo

PERCENT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

118
53

58

118

24
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O O O -

N
w

[l elNelelNelNelNeNeNe Neol

118

25

80

13

(+/-) MOE

60
36

11

47

60

19

w
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60

19

54

19

* Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




